AREAG

* Indicates centenarian or exceptional sadness.
**  Indicates unusual feature, e.g. crest, shield, war grave, vaults, unusual epitaph or
beautiful stone-masonry.

SURNAME. CHRISTIAN NAME(S). DATE OF DEATH. AGE. GRAVE NO. ADD.INFO
BARBER Frederick Charles 28
BARBER Janet Mary 18.02.2001 64 28
BEDDING Leslie Edwin(Pop) 14.07.1993 84 8
BLOOM Paul 02.06.2018 56 61
BRADBURY Audrey Rosamund 02.09.2007 73 44
BRADBURY Samuel 21.01.2010 84 44
BRENNAN Brian Geoffrey 05.05.2012 74 53
BRETT Jonathan 01.11.2006 54 43
BRISTER Charles Armistice 18.01.2010 85 52
BRISTER Esme Fayers 20.02.2014 83 52
CAREY Shona Alison 31.08.1994 18 10 ** Crem.Remains
CHILLMAN Arthur James 21.06.1997 65 14
CHILLMAN Glenis Ann 30.01.1998 61 14
CLUTTEN Alan William 02.03.2014 &5 56
COLLETT Gladys Elizabeth 27.11.1998 91 16
COLLETT Frank Christian 1983 76 16
COLLINS Brian Neil 04.05.1997 54 13
COOPER Frederick William

Richard John 28.10.2005 83 41
COOPER John Ernest 14.10.1992 51 5



COOPER
COOPER

COX
COX

CUNNINGTON
CUNNINGTON
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CURTIS
CUSHION

DODMAN
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FLINT
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GEORGE
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GOODCHILD
GOODCHILD
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HAYLETT
HAYLETT

HARRIS
HILLS

HOOKINGS
HOOKINGS

HOWARD
HOWARD

Simon James
William

William Francis
Beryl Lilian

Jessica Ruth

Revd Edgar Alan

Jean Dorothy

Leonard Michael (Patsy)

Malcolm Ernest

Ann Margaret
Norman John

Gordon Jackson
Marian Violet

Gary Colin
Oliver Terence
Susan Ann
Oscar James

Robert Douglas

Yvonne Mary Elizabeth

Thomas
Sylvia Emma

Frank
Mabel

Leonard Frederick

Rose Violet

Arthur
Enid

Deborah Joy

Mary Louisa

Susan Rosemarie

James

Elsie May
Charles Edward

12.03.1995
26.07.1998

16.11.2008
24.04.2020

20.12.1991
24.04.2012
23.10.2019

15.05.2001
07.05.2013

08.07.2004
12.11.2023

17.08.2006
31.01.2018

09.03.1995
19.10.2014
01.04.2015
06.06.2015

25.11.2012
12.05.2023

08.04.1998
23.02.2004

02.12.2003
28.08.2004

13.01.1992
14.11.2004
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04.03.2012

06.04.2000
08.11.1998

07.01.2009
21.09.2018

10.11.2003
06.11.2004
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85
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22wks
61

1 day
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80
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7**
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1
1 (Crem.Remains)

1
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11
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5 a(Cremated Remains)
5 a (13 (13
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36
36

25
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49
49

35

35 Crem.remains



HURREN

JAMES
JAMES

JAMES

KETCH

KERRISON-BUNN
KERRISON-BUNN

KILNER

LINTURN

LANE
LANE

MACE

MOORE
MOORE

MUTTON
MUTTON

MUTTON
MUTTON

NICHOLAS

NIXON
NIXON

ORSBORN
ORSBORN

PEARSON

POND

ROE

REDBOND

REDNALL

Pamela Ann

Ida Jean
Kenneth

Michael Henry

Phyliss

Violet May
William Arthur

Joseph Robert
Lilly Sylvia

Maud Frances(Fran)
Ronald George

Brian Christopher

Reginald Herbert
Winifred Florence

Phyllis Maude
Roger Kerrison

Rosanna Beatrice
David George

Evelyn

Dennis William
Hazel May

Beryl
John William

James William Henry

Derek Stephen
Lillian Edna
Leonard

James Christopher

11.08.2022

10.06.2002
10.08.1989

14.11.2005

12.01.2009

07.11.1998
01.10.2011

07.12.2022

08.12.2008

29.04.2002
31.12.2004

06.03.2001

23.01.2002
11.06.2007

05.01.2009
25.09.2019

07.11.2005
02.10.2025

11.09.2002

12.06.1997
15.10.2009

28.04.2015
24.10.2024

23.04.2015

21.11.1997

19.10.2003

21.02.2018

21.10.2013

84

87
77

66

86

87
83
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&mths

68
71

60
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76
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66
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32
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18

59
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ROWLAND
ROWLAND

RYAN

SALES
SALES

SKOULDING
SKOULDING

SMITH

SPARKES
SPARKES

Robert Samuel

04.10.1994

Maureen Mary Winifred 13.06.2015

Sheila Theresa

Sheila Ann
Keith Frederick

Robert Arthur
Frances Louisa

Liam Anthony

Sylvia Patricia
Alfred

SPENCER-JACKSON Chloe Marie

ST.GEORGE
ST.GEORGE

TERRY

TOVELL
TOVELL

WALTON
WALTON

WARNCKEN
WARNCKEN

WEBB
WEBB

WILLIS
WILLIS

Roy Raphael
Doris Lily

Joseph (Josh)

Beryl

Walter William
Maisie

Alan

25.05.2009

30.01.2023
23.06.2025

15.11.1993
16.02.2016

21.02.2008

15.12.2003
11.09.2021

26.03.1999

29.03.2000
06.05.2016

21.03.2001

02.02.2001
27.10.2001

18.05.1995
04.12.1998

Maud Victoria Elizabeth 10.04.1999

Christian William

James
Hazel Doreen

Lilian Amelia
David Frank

23.06.2002

26.09.1999
19.07.2012

10.02.2001
05.12.1993

65
82

67

80
85

69
92

10

62
81

S.B.

80
94

54

83
88

80
83

65
81

78
89

57
54

51

65
65

9

9Cremated Remains

45%

37
37

6

17
17

31

26
26

12
12

24 sister of
24

22
22

27

27 Cremated Remains



Grave no. 7 of Simon James Cooper A brave little boy, who loved T.V’s ‘Fireman Sam’

Grave no. 9 of Robert Skoulding A railway man for 45 years, both in Norfolk
and Suffolk, also permanent signalman at Reedham
Swing-bridge for many years.

Grave no. 10 of Shona Alison Carey Her epitaph:
‘The smile is like a flowered spray
of mint and flowers of blue’.

The following verses are from a poem, called

‘The true palm of my hand’, written by

Shona Carey when she was 10 years old:

Four single lines flow across my palm, There’s different patterns to different shapes,
Sewing threads of skin Like crystalised drops of rain,

Like a string of beads so calm Like a spit of dark blue ink

As a dream that likes to spin. Will sink to my blood and stain.

The smile is like a showered spray Dancing velvet is in my mind,

Of mint and flowers of blue, But it’s true it is hair lying still,

Which turns into patterns on my thumb, Crying echoes of whispy silk

And whispers a silent clue. Gives me a crying chill.

Shona Carey, 10 years.

Grave no.20 of Derek Stephen Pond For many years the stonemason for Reedham and
villages around. The quality of his stonemasonry work
was of the highest standard. His headstone depicts
the tools of his trade, a hammer and chisel.

Grave no. 22 of James (Jimmie) Webb A man who would never be seen without his bike
and his dog.



Grave no.45 of Liam Anthony Smith A young lad - suddenly taken - who loved playing
football.



	SURNAME. CHRISTIAN NAME(S). DATE OF DEATH. AGE. GRAVE NO. ADD.INFO
	CUNNINGTON Jessica Ruth 20.12.1991 24 1
	CURTIS Leonard Michael (Patsy) 15.05.2001 68 30
	EWLES Gary Colin 09.03.1995 55 11
	GEORGE Thomas 08.04.1998 80 15


