

AREA G

* Indicates centenarian or exceptional sadness.

** Indicates unusual feature, e.g. crest, shield, war grave, vaults, unusual epitaph or beautiful stone-masonry.

<u>SURNAME.</u>	<u>CHRISTIAN NAME(S).</u>	<u>DATE OF DEATH.</u>	<u>AGE.</u>	<u>GRAVE NO.</u>	<u>ADD.INFO</u>
BARBER	Frederick Charles			28	
BARBER	Janet Mary	18.02.2001	64	28	
BEDDING	Leslie Edwin(Pop)	14.07.1993	84	8	
BLOOM	Paul	02.06.2018	56	61	
BRADBURY	Audrey Rosamund	02.09.2007	73	44	
BRADBURY	Samuel	21.01.2010	84	44	
BRENNAN	Brian Geoffrey	05.05.2012	74	53	
BRETT	Jonathan	01.11.2006	54	43	
BRISTER	Charles Armistice	18.01.2010	85	52	
BRISTER	Esme Fayers	20.02.2014	83	52	
CAREY	Shona Alison	31.08.1994	18	10	** Crem.Remains
CHILLMAN	Arthur James	21.06.1997	65	14	
CHILLMAN	Glenis Ann	30.01.1998	61	14	
CLUTTEN	Alan William	02.03.2014	85	56	
COLLETT	Gladys Elizabeth	27.11.1998	91	16	
COLLETT	Frank Christian	1983	76	16	
COLLINS	Brian Neil	04.05.1997	54	13	
COOPER	Frederick William				
	Richard John	28.10.2005	83	41	
COOPER	John Ernest	14.10.1992	51	5	

COOPER	Simon James	12.03.1995	4yrs.11mths	7	**
COOPER	William	26.07.1998		70	21
COX	William Francis	16.11.2008		85	46
COX	Beryl Lilian	24.04.2020		92	46(Crem.Remains)
CUNNINGTON	Jessica Ruth	20.12.1991		24	1
CUNNINGTON	Revd Edgar Alan	24.04.2012		74	1 (Crem.Remains)
CUNNINGTON	Jean Dorothy	23.10.2019		82	1
CURTIS	Leonard Michael (Patsy)	15.05.2001		68	30
CUSHION	Malcolm Ernest	07.05.2013		68	54
DODMAN	Ann Margaret	08.07.2004		62	38
DODMAN	Norman John	12.11.2023		95	38
EDGE	Gordon Jackson	17.08.2006		73	42
EDGE	Marian Violet	31.01.2018		84	42
EWLES	Gary Colin	09.03.1995		55	11
FLINT	Oliver Terence	19.10.2014		22wks	55a
FLINT	Susan Ann	01.04.2015		61	57
FLINT	Oscar James	06.06.2015		1 day	55B
FRANSHAM	Robert Douglas	25.11.2012		81	5a(Cremated Remains)
FRANSHAM	Yvonne Mary Elizabeth	12.05.2023		93	5a “ “
GEORGE	Thomas	08.04.1998		80	15
GEORGE	Sylvia Emma	23.02.2004		90	15
GOODCHILD	Frank	02.12.2003		87	36
GOODCHILD	Mabel	28.08.2004		88	36
HALE	Leonard Frederick	13.01.1992		69	2
HALE	Rose Violet	14.11.2004		79	2
HAYLETT	Arthur	Sept. 1992			4
HAYLETT	Enid	04.03.2012		78	4
HARRIS	Deborah Joy	06.04.2000		36	25
HILLS	Mary Louisa	08.11.1998		68	19
HOOKINGS	Susan Rosemarie	07.01.2009		71	49
HOOKINGS	James	21.09.2018		80	49
HOWARD	Elsie May	10.11.2003		88	35
HOWARD	Charles Edward	06.11.2004		81	35 Crem.remains

HURREN	Pamela Ann	11.08.2022	84	63
JAMES	Ida Jean	10.06.2002	87	33
JAMES	Kenneth	10.08.1989	77	33
JAMES	Michael Henry	14.11.2005	66	39
KETCH	Phyliss	12.01.2009	86	50
KERRISON-BUNN	Violet May	07.11.1998	87	23
KERRISON-BUNN	William Arthur	01.10.2011	83	23
KILNER	Joseph Robert	07.12.2022	82	64
LINTURN	Lilly Sylvia	08.12.2008	8mths	47
LANE	Maud Frances(Fran)	29.04.2002	68	1a
LANE	Ronald George	31.12.2004	71	1a Crem.Remains
MACE	Brian Christopher	06.03.2001	60	29
MOORE	Reginald Herbert	23.01.2002	80	32
MOORE	Winifred Florence	11.06.2007	87	32
MUTTON	Phyllis Maude	05.01.2009	81	48
MUTTON	Roger Kerrison	25.09.2019	94	48
MUTTON	Rosanna Beatrice	07.11.2005	60	40
MUTTON	David George	02.10.2025	90	40
NICHOLAS	Evelyn	11.09.2002	85	12a
NIXON	Dennis William	12.06.1997	76	18
NIXON	Hazel May	15.10.2009	87	18
ORSBORN	Beryl	28.04.2015	83	59
ORSBORN	John William	24.10.2024	93	59
PEARSON	James William Henry	23.04.2015	77	58
POND	Derek Stephen	21.11.1997	66	20 **
ROE	Lillian Edna	19.10.2003	80	34
REDBOND	Leonard	21.02.2018	84	60
REDNALL	James Christopher	21.10.2013	77	55

ROWLAND	Robert Samuel	04.10.1994	65	3
ROWLAND	Maureen Mary Winifred	13.06.2015	82	3
RYAN	Sheila Theresa	25.05.2009	67	51
SALES	Sheila Ann	30.01.2023	80	65
SALES	Keith Frederick	23.06.2025	85	65
SKOULDING	Robert Arthur	15.11.1993	69	9
SKOULDING	Frances Louisa	16.02.2016	92	9 Cremated Remains
SMITH	Liam Anthony	21.02.2008	10	45*
SPARKES	Sylvia Patricia	15.12.2003	62	37
SPARKES	Alfred	11.09.2021	81	37
SPENCER-JACKSON	Chloe Marie	26.03.1999	S.B.	6
ST.GEORGE	Roy Raphael	29.03.2000	80	17
ST.GEORGE	Doris Lily	06.05.2016	94	17
TERRY	Joseph (Josh)	21.03.2001	54	31
TOVELL	Beryl	02.02.2001	83	26
TOVELL	Walter William	27.10.2001	88	26
WALTON	Maisie	18.05.1995	80	12
WALTON	Alan	04.12.1998	83	12
WARNCKEN	Maud Victoria Elizabeth	10.04.1999	65	24 sister of
WARNCKEN	Christian William	23.06.2002	81	24
WEBB	James	26.09.1999	78	22
WEBB	Hazel Doreen	19.07.2012	89	22
WILLIS	Lilian Amelia	10.02.2001	57	27
WILLIS	David Frank	05.12.1993	54	27 Cremated Remains

Grave no. 7 of Simon James Cooper

A brave little boy, who loved T.V's 'Fireman Sam'

Grave no. 9 of Robert Skoulding

A railway man for 45 years, both in Norfolk and Suffolk, also permanent signalman at Reedham Swing-bridge for many years.

Grave no. 10 of Shona Alison Carey

*Her epitaph:
'The smile is like a flowered spray
of mint and flowers of blue'.*

The following verses are from a poem, called 'The true palm of my hand', written by Shona Carey when she was 10 years old:

*Four single lines flow across my palm,
Sewing threads of skin
Like a string of beads so calm
As a dream that likes to spin.*

*There's different patterns to different shapes,
Like crystalised drops of rain,
Like a spit of dark blue ink
Will sink to my blood and stain.*

*The smile is like a showered spray
Of mint and flowers of blue,
Which turns into patterns on my thumb,
And whispers a silent clue.*

*Dancing velvet is in my mind,
But it's true it is hair lying still,
Crying echoes of wispy silk
Gives me a crying chill.*

Shona Carey, 10 years.

Grave no.20 of Derek Stephen Pond

For many years the stonemason for Reedham and villages around. The quality of his stonemasonry work was of the highest standard. His headstone depicts the tools of his trade, a hammer and chisel.

Grave no. 22 of James (Jimmie) Webb

A man who would never be seen without his bike and his dog.

Grave no.45 of Liam Anthony Smith

*A young lad - suddenly taken - who loved playing
football.*